(hereinafter referred to as the ―Rules‖), has applied for a petroleum lease over the 

area as more fully described in the Appendix-A (―Leased Area‖), in accordance 

with rule 5  of the Rules.  

B. The Lessee has prior to the date of this Lease, submitted to the State Government, a 

security deposit of INR 25,00,000 (Indian Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs), in 

accordance with rule 5 of the Rules. 

Accordingly, the present deed is being executed for grant of a Lease over the Leased Area 

to the Lessee in consideration of the rent, covenants and agreements hereinafter reserved 

and contained on the part of the Lessee to be paid, observed and performed, and in

[...]

2025 , (hereinafter referred to as the ―Rules‖), has applied for a petroleum lease 

over the area as more fully described in the Appendix-A (―Leased Area‖), in 

accordance with rule 5 of the Rules.  

B. The Lessee has prior to the date of this Lease, submitted to the Government, a 

security deposit of INR 25,00,000 (Indian Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs), in 

accordance with rule 5 of the Rules. 

Accordingly, the present deed is being executed for grant of a Lease over the Leased Area 

to the Lessee in consideration of the rent, covenants and agreements hereinafter reserved 

and contained on the part of the Lessee to be paid, observed and performed, and in